Stop List, Bus 301: Bear Creek

Current as of Tuesday, October 28, 2025

e Student must be at stop 5 minutes prior to pickup time

e Pickup range is 5 minutes before or after posted time

e Dropofftimes will vary based on students present

e Parents are responsible to get students safely to and from the bus stop
e If an additional stop is needed, contact (907) 224-3559

Stop Time Time Notes
Pickup | Dropoff
Highway | Bus Barn 06:56 15:09 Wait at gate for escort
North | Stoney Creek and Seward Hwy 7:04 14:45 Wait East of tracks
Bound
Bear 33393 Bear Lake Road 7:06 14:46 Wait in Driveway
Lake Bear Lake and Lincoln 7:08 14:48 Bear Lake RV Park
East Bear Lake Rd and Tiehacker 7:10 14:49 Wait on Tiehacker
Bound | Bear Lake Rd and Tressler 7:11 14:50 Wait on Tressler
Bear Lake Rd and 9 Partners 14:51 PM Only
Bear 33472 Bear Lake Road 7:14 14:46 Wait on driveway
Lake 33314 Bear Lake Road 7:15 14:46 Wait on driveway
West
Bound
Seward | Que Sera and Forest Road (Turn) | 7:18 14:59
Highway | Punkin Ave and Seward Hwy 7:21 15:01 Jozie’s Kids
South | Victor Drive and Seward Hwy 7:22 15:02 Wait on Victor Dr
Bound | 14379 Seward Hwy 7:23 15:03 AM Fri only, PM M-F
Scott Way and Seward Highway | 7:26 15:05 Wait on Scott
South Fork and Seward Hwy 7:27 15:05 Wait on South Fork




